
 
 
 
 
 

FORTIS MALAR HOSPITALS LIMITED 
Regd. Office: Fortis Hospital, Sector 62, Phase – VIII, Mohali – 160062 

Tel: +91 172 5096001 Fax: +91 172 5096002 CIN: L85110PB1989PLC045948 
Website: www.fortismalarhospital.com 

 

 
 

FMHL/SEC/AGM/2024           July 11, 2024  
 
BSE Limited 
Corporate Services Department  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001  
Scrip Code: 523696 
 
Sub: Newspaper Advertisements under Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure 

Requirements) Regulations, 2015 

Ref:      Corrigendum to the AGM Notice 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find 
enclosed copies of newspaper advertisements published on July 11, 2024 in the columns of English daily “Business 
Standard”, all editions and Punjabi daily  “Rozana Spokesman”, Mohali edition, regarding the corrigendum to the 
AGM Notice.  

This is for your information and record.  

Thanking you, 
 
Yours faithfully, 
 For Fortis Malar Hospitals Limited 
 
 
Srishty 
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer 
(Membership No. A62933) 
 
 
Encl.A/a 



                                             11 
. <

NEW DELHI   |   THURSDAY, 11 JULY 2024

(... Continued from previous page)

AVAILABILITY OF RHP: Investors should note that investment in Equity Shares involves a high degree of risk and investors are advised to refer to the Red Herring Prospectus 
and the Risk Factor contained therein, before applying in the Issue. Full copy of the Red Herring Prospectus shall be available at the website of Stock Exchange 
www.nseindia.com, the website of Book Running Lead Managers www.inservices.in and from the Registered Ofce of the Company.

SYNDICATE MEMBER: Aftertrade Broking Private Limited (Formerly Known as RCSPL Share Broking Private Limited)
BANKERS TO THE ISSUE/ SPONSOR BANK / ESCROW COLLECTION BANK / PUBLIC ISSUE BANK / REFUND BANK:  Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited
All capitalised terms used herein and not specically dened shall have the same meaning as ascribed to them in the RHP.

AVAILABILITY OF BID-CUM-APPLICATION FORMS: Bid-Cum-Application forms can be obtained from the Registered Ofce of the Company: Kataria Industries Limited 
(Telephone: 07412 299407, 07412 261012) BRLM: Interactive Financial Services Limited  +91 079- 49088019, (M): +91-9898055647), Syndicate Member: Aftertrade 
Broking Private Limited (Formerly Known as RCSPL Share Broking Private Limited) (Telephone: +91 7801918080), Registered Brokers, RTA and CDPs participating in the 
Issue. Bid-cum-application Forms will also be available on the websites of, NSE (www.nseindia.com) and the designated branches of SCSBs, the list of which is available at 
websites of the Stock Exchange and SEBI.

The Equity Shares offered in the issue have not been and will not be registered under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the “Securities Act”) or any state 
securities laws in the United States, and unless so registered, may not be offered or sold within the United States except pursuant to an exemption from, or in a transaction not 
subject to, the registration requirements of the Securities Act and any applicable U.S. state securities laws. There will be no public offering in the United States and the 
securities being offered in this announcement are not being offered or sold in the United States.

Disclaimer: KATARIA INDUSTRIES LIMITED is proposing, subject to applicable statutory and regulatory requirements, receipt of requisite approvals, market conditions 
and other considerations, to undertake an initial public offering of its Equity Shares and has led the RHP with Registrar of Companies, Gwalior on July 08, 2024. The RHP 
shall be available on the website of the BRLMs to the issue at www.inservices.in and websites of NSE i.e. www.nseindia.com. Investors should note that investment in 
equity shares involves a high degree of risk and for details relating to the same, see section titled “Risk Factors” beginning on page 19 of the RHP. Potential investors should 
not rely on the RHP for making any investment decision.

BOOK RUNNING 
LEAD MANAGERS

REGISTRAR TO THE ISSUE COMPANY SECRETARY AND 
COMPLIANCE OFFICER

Investors can contact the Company Secretary and Compliance 
Ofcer, BRLMs or the Registrar to the Issue in case of any pre- 
Issue or post Issue related problems, such as non-receipt of 
letters of Allotment, non-credit of Allotted Equity Shares in the 
respective beneciary account, non-receipt of refund orders or 
non-receipt of funds by electronic mode.

Ofce No. 508, Fifth Floor, Priviera, Nehru Nagar, 
Ahmedabad - 380 015, Gujarat, India.
Telephone.: 079 4908 8019
(M): +91-9898055647
Web Site : www.inservices.in
Email : mbd@inservices.in
Investor Grievance Email: info@inservices.in
Contact Person: Mr. Pradip Sandhir
SEBI Reg. No.: INM000012856 
CIN: L65910GJ1994PLC023393

Address: Ofce No. S6-2, 6th Floor, Pinnacle 
Business Park, Next to Ahura Centre, Mahakali 
Caves Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400093
Tel No.: 022-62638200
Fax: 022-62638299
Website: www.bigshareonline.com
E-Mail: ipo@bigshareonline.com
Investor Grievance Email:
investor@bigshareonline.com
Contact Person: Vinayak Morbale
SEBI Reg. No.: INR000001385

INTERACTIVE FINANCIAL 
SERVICES LIMITED

BIGSHARE SERVICES 
PRIVATE LIMITED 

Priyanka Bakhtyarpuri

KATARIA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Mobile No: 07412 299407, 07412 261012

E-mail: info@katariagroup.co.in

Registered Ofce: 34-38 and 44, Industrial Area, 
Ratlam, Madhya Pradesh-457001 India.

Website: www.katariaindustries.co.in

For KATARIA INDUSTRIES LIMITED
On Behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-
Arun Kataria

Managing Director
DIN: 00088999 

Place: Ratlam 
Date: July 11, 2024 

garima advt.

DISCLAIMER CLAUSE OF NSE: It is to be distinctly understood that the permission given by NSE should not in any way be deemed of construed that the Offer Document has 
been cleared or approved by NSE nor does it certify the correctness or completeness of any of the contents of the Offer Document. The investors are advised to refer to page 
212 of the RHP for the full text of the Disclaimer Clause of NSE.
GENERAL RISK: Investments in Equity and Equity related securities involve a degree of risk and investors should not invest any funds in this Issue unless they can afford to 
take the risk of losing their entire investment. Investors are advised to read the risk factors carefully before taking an investment decision in the Issue. For taking an investment 
decision, investors must rely on their own examination of our Company and the Issue including the risks involved. The Equity Shares issued in the Issue have not been 
recommended or approved by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (“SEBI”), nor does SEBI guarantee the accuracy or adequacy of the Red Herring Prospectus. 
Specic attention of the investors is invited to the section “Risk Factors” beginning on page 19 of the RHP.

NOTICE REGARDING 40TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING TO BE HELD 
THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING (VC) / OTHER AUDIO-VISUAL MEANS (OAVM)

Members may please note that the 40th Annual General Meeting (“AGM”) of 
the Company will be held on Friday, August 9, 2024 at 12:30 P.M. (IST) through 
Video Conference (“VC”) or other Audio Visual Means (“OAVM”) as per the 
provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rules framed thereunder (“the 
Act”) read with Ministry of Corporate Affairs (“MCA”) Circulars No. 14/2020 
dated April 8, 2020, No.17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, No.20/2020 dated May 
5, 2020 and subsequent circulars issued in this regard, the latest being 
No.09/2023 dated September 25, 2023, without the physical presence of the 
members at a common venue.
In accordance with the aforesaid MCA Circulars and Circular Nos. 
SEBI /HO/CFD/CMD1/CIR/P /2020 /79 da t ed May 12 , 2020 , 
SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD2/CIR/P/2021/11 dated January 15, 2021, 
SEBI /HO/CFD/CMD2/CIR/P /2022 /62 da t ed May 13 , 2022 , 
SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD-2/P/CIR/2023/4 dated January 5, 2023 and 
SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-2/P/ CIR/2023/167 dated October 7, 2023 
issued by Securities Exchange Board of India (“SEBI Circulars”), the 
Company will be sending the electronic copies of the Notice of 40th AGM 
along with the Annual Report for FY 2023-24 to those Members whose e-
mail addresses are registered with the Company/National Securities 
Depository Limited (“NSDL”) and the Central Depository Services (India) 
Limited (“CDSL”), collectively “Depositories”.
Members may note that the Notice of the 40th AGM and Annual Report for FY
2023-24 wi l l a l so be ava i l ab le on the Company’s webs i t e 
https://anjanicement.com, website of the Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Limited 
and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.bseindia.com and 
www.nseindia.com respectively, and on the website of the Company’s Registrar 
and Transfer Agent (“RTA”), KFIN Technologies Limited at 
www.evoting.kfintech.com. The requirement of sending physical copies of the 
Annual Report has been dispensed with vide above-mentioned MCA Circulars 
and SEBI Circulars. However, if any specific request is received from any 
member demanding the physical copy of the Annual Report, the same will be 
provided by the Company.
Members whose email addresses are not registered may temporarily get their email 
addresses and mobile number registered with the Company/ Company’s Registrar 
and Share Transfer Agent, KFIN Technologies Limited by sending an e-mail 
r eques t a t the emai l ID secre tar ia l@anjan icement . com / 
einward.ris@kfintech.com, respectively along with a scanned copy of the duly 
signed request letter by the first holder providing the email address, mobile number, 
self-attested PAN copy and copy of share certificate for registering their email 
address and receiving the Annual Report, AGM Notice and the e-voting 
instructions. Members who have registered/not registered their e-mail address, 
mobile nos. including postal address and bank account details may please contact 
and validate /update their details and also submit their mandates for receiving the 
dividend directly into their bank with the Depository Participant in case of shares 
held in electronic form and with the Company’s Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, 
KFIN Technologies Limited in case of shares held in physical form. In case of any 
queries, Members may write to einward.ris@kfintech.com.
The Company will be providing remote e-voting facilities to the Members 
through KFIN Technologies Limited. Members unable to vote through remote 
e-voting would be able to do the e-voting at the AGM by using their 
credentials, the details of the credentials will be mentioned in the AGM 
Notice. The detailed procedure for remote e-voting/e-voting at AGM will also 
be provided in Notice of the AGM.
Any person holding shares in physical form and non-individual shareholders, 
who acquires shares of the Company and becomes a Member of the Company 
after sending of the Notice and holding shares as of the cut-off date may obtain the 
login ID and password by sending a request at evoting@kfintech.com. However, 
if he / she is already registered with KFIN Technologies Limited for e-voting, then 
he / she can use your existing User ID and password for casting the vote.
Pursuant to Finance Act 2020, dividend income if any declared by the Company 
will be taxable in the hands of shareholders w.e.f. April 1, 2020 and the Company 
shall be required to deduct tax at source from dividend paid to shareholders at 
rates prescribed in the Income-Tax Act, 1961 (the IT Act). For the prescribed 
rates for various categories, the shareholders are requested to refer to the IT Act 
and Finance Act, 2020 and amendments thereof.

By Order of the Board of Directors
For Anjani Portland Cement Limited

Subhanarayan Muduli
Company Secretary

Membership No. A41513
Date  :  July 11, 2024
Place :  Hyderabad  

’

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L26942TG1983PLC157712
Registered Office: #6-3-553, Unit No. E3 & E4, 4th Floor, 

Quena Square Off: Taj Deccan Road, Erramanzil, Hyderabad, 
Telangana – 500 082 Tel No.: +91 40 2335 3096/3106 | 

Website: www.anjanicement.com | Email Id: secretarial@anjanicement.com

ANJANI PORTLAND CEMENT LIMITED
R

srishty
Line

srishty
Line

srishty
Line

srishty
Line



11Ú∆Ú≈, AA ‹πÒ≈¬∆ B@BD

Rajinder Singh, Publisher & Printer: printed at Jagjit Publishing Company Private Limited, D-12, Industrial Area, Phase-1, Mohali and Published from 2512, Sector, 35-C, Chandigarh. Bhola Singh Preet Dy. News Editor (Responsible for selection of News
Under PRB Act) email : spokesmanphoto@gmail.com Phone (Mohali) : +91-172-3047671-73 Fax: +91-172-3047676/85/86/87 Chd.Office  : 5083424, 2542033 Fax : +91-172-2542488. RNI NO. CHA PUN/2005/15875. WPP Postal Regd. No. CHD/108/09-11.

√¯≈ A Á∆¡ª Ï≈’∆¡ª √¯≈ C Á∆¡ª Ï≈’∆¡ª

«√¯ C@.E ¯∆ √Á∆ È«‘∆ Í≈‰∆ ‘∆ ÷∂Â∆ ÔØ◊ : ¡«Ë¡ÀÈ
”⁄ ÿº‡ ‘À ‹Ø ⁄ø◊∂ «Ó¡≈ Ú≈Ò∂ ËÂ∆ ‘∂·Ò∂ Í≈‰∆ Á∂ È∆Ú∂∫ ÍºË Á∆ Ó≈

‘∂· ‘ÈÕ Íø‹≈Ï √’≈ È∂ È«‘∆ Í≈‰∆ Á∆ Í‘∞ø⁄ ”⁄ √∞Ë≈ Ò¬∆ ·Ø√
¿∞Í≈Ò∂ ’∆Â∂ ‘È, «¬ÊØ∫ Â’ «’ È«‘∆ Í≈‰∆ ‡∂Òª Ú≈Ò∂ «Íø‚ª Â’ Ú∆
Í‘∞ø«⁄¡≈ ‘ÀÕ ‘≈Òª«’, ÏÈ≈Ò≈, √ø◊», Í«‡¡≈Ò≈, Ò∞«Ë¡≈‰≈ ¡Â∂ ÓØ◊≈
Ú◊∂ «˜«Ò∑¡ª ”⁄ ÿº‡ ÚÂØ∫ ‹≈∆ ‘ÀÕ «¬È∑ª «˜«Ò∑¡ª Á∂ «’√≈È ÚÂØ∫ ”⁄
√Ω÷ ’≈È ËÂ∆ ‘∂·Ò∂ Í≈‰∆ È»ø Â‹∆‘ «ÁøÁ∂ ‘È, Í «¬‘ ÊØÛ∑∂ √Ó∂∫ Á∂
Ò≈Ì ÒøÓ∂ √Ó∂∫ Ò¬∆ Ï∂‘ºÁ ÿ≈Â’ √≈«ÏÂ ‘Ø ‘∂ ‘ÈÕ «ÈÁ∂Ù’ ÷Ø‹ È∂ √∞⁄∂Â
’∆Â≈ «’ ¡≈¿∞‰ Ú≈Ò∆¡ª Í∆Û∑∆¡ª Ò¬∆ Ú≈Â≈Ú‰ Á∆ √øÌ≈Ò È»ø
√øÂ∞«ÒÂ ’È≈ ˜»∆ ‘ÀÕ ÈÂ∆‹È Íø‹≈Ï Á≈ Í≈‰∆ √ø’‡ «¬’ √øÔ∞’Â
Í‘∞ø⁄ Á∆ Óø◊ ’Á≈ ‘À, È«‘∆ ¡Â∂ ËÂ∆ ‘∂·Ò∂ Í≈‰∆ Á∂ √ØÂª Á∆
√ÓfiÁ≈∆ È≈Ò ÚÂØ∫ «Ú⁄Ø∫ ‘∆ «¬‘ ‘ºÒ Á≈ ≈‘ «È’ÒÁ≈ ‘ÀÕ ¿∞È∑ª «’‘≈
«’ √≈‚≈ ÷∂Â∆Ï≈Û∆ Ì«Úº÷ √«Ê ÷∂Â∆ Â∆«’¡ª ¿∞ºÍ «ÈÌ ’Á≈ ‘ÀÕ
¿∞È∑ª «’‘≈ «’ È«‘∆ Í≈‰∆ Á∆ ÚÂØ∫ È»ø ¡È∞’»Ò Ï‰≈ ’∂ ¡Â∂ ˜Ó∆È∆
Í≈‰∆ È»ø √ÓfiÁ≈∆ È≈Ò ÚÂ ’∂ ‘∆ ¡√ƒ ¯√Òª Á∆ ⁄ø◊∆ ÍÀÁ≈Ú≈ È»ø
Ô’∆È∆ Ï‰≈ √’Á∂ ‘ª ¡Â∂ «Óº‡∆ Á∆ «√‘Â È»ø √∞º«÷¡Â º÷ √’Á∂ ‘ªÕ 

Í≥‹≈Ï Á∆ C ’ØÛ A@ Òº÷
¡Ï≈Á∆ ˘ ’≥‡ØÒ ’È Ò¬∆

√Óπº⁄∂ √»Ï∂ ¡≥Á Íπ«Ò√ ’Ó∆¡ª
Á∆ «◊‰Â∆ «√¯ H@ ‘˜≈

Á∂ ¡È∞Í≈Â È≈Ò HBB Íπ«Ò√
’Ó∆ ÓΩ‹»Á «‘≥Á∂ ‘ÈÕ Í≥‹≈Ï
¡≥Á ≈‹ ’Á∆ ¡≈Ó ¡≈ÁÓ∆
Í≈‡∆ Á∆¡ª «È’‡ «ÚØË∆
≈‹È∆Â’ Í≈‡∆¡ª ¡’√ √Ó∂∫
√Ó∂∫ «√ ÁØÙ Ò◊≈¿∞∫Á∆¡ª
«‘≥Á∆¡ª ‘È «’ Í≥‹≈Ï «Ú⁄
¡ÓÈ ’≈˘È Á∆ ‘≈ÒÂ Ï‘∞Â
ÍÂÒ∆ ÍÀ∫Á∆ ‹≈ ‘∆ ‘À Í «’√∂
‘ºÁ Â’ «ÚØË∆ «Ë Á≈ «¬‘ ÁØÙ
√º⁄ Ú∆ ‘Ø √’Á≈ ‘À «’¿∞∫«’ √»Ï∂
¡≥Á ÎÀÒ∂ «ÌzÙ‡≈⁄≈ ¡Â∂
«ÙÚÂ÷Ø∆ ˘ ÈºÊ Í≈¿∞‰ Ò¬∆
≈‹ ’Á∆ ¡≈Ó ¡≈ÁÓ∆ Í≈‡∆
Á∆ √’≈ ˘ √»Ï∂ ¡≥Á Íπ«Ò√

‘≈¬∆ ’Ø‡ Á∂ ¯À√Ò∂ Ï≈¡Á Íø‹≈Ï ‘«¡≈‰≈ Á∂ ÙßÌ» Ï≈‚
¿πÍ «’√≈Èª Á≈ ÓØ⁄≈ ıÂÓ ‘Ø‰ Á∆ ¿πÓ∆Á Ïæfi∆

’ª◊∂Õ  AF ‹πÒ≈¬∆ ˘ «¬√ √ÏßË «Ú⁄ «Ú⁄≈ ’È Ò¬∆ √ßÔπ’Â
«’√≈È ÓØ⁄≈ À̂ ≈‹È∆Â’ ¡Â∂ Ó˜Á» «’√≈È ÓØ⁄∂ Á∆ Ó∆«‡ß◊ AF
‹πÒ≈¬∆ ̆  √æÁ∆ ◊¬∆ ̨ Õ ¿πÈ∑ª «’‘≈ «’ ‘≈¬∆ ’Ø‡ È∂ Ï≈‚ ÷ØÒ∑‰ Á∂ ‘π’Ó
È≈Ò «’√≈Èª ˘ «’√∂ ‘Ø Êª ËÈ∂ Ò¬∆ Êª Á∂‰ Ò¬∆ Ú∆ «’‘≈ ˛Õ √’≈
˘ ‘π‰ «ÁæÒ∆ «Ú⁄ ËÈ∂ Ò¬∆ Êª Á∂‰∆ ⁄≈‘∆Á∆ ̨ , «‹Ê∂ ¿π‘ Í‘πß⁄ ’∂ ÙªÂÓ¬∆
Â∆’∂ È≈Ò ¡Í‰∆¡ª Óß◊ª ¿π·≈ √’Á∂ ‘ÈÕ  «’√≈È ¡≈◊» ÓÈ‹∆Â «√ßÿ
≈¬∂ È∂ Ú∆ ‘≈¬∆ ’Ø‡ Á∂ À̄√Ò∂ Á≈ √Ú≈◊Â ’«Á¡ª «’‘≈ «’ ¡√∆ Âª Ùπ»
ÂØ∫ ‘∆ ’«‘ßÁ∂ ¡≈ ‘∂ √∆ «’ ≈‘ √’≈ È∂ Ø«’¡≈ ˛ ¡Â∂ ¡√∆ È‘∆∫Õ ‘π‰
‘≈¬∆ ’Ø‡ È∂ √≈‚∆ «¬√ ◊æÒ ¿πÍ ÓØ‘ Ò≈ «ÁÂ∆ ˛Õ ‘≈¬∆ ’Ø‡ È∂ «¬‘
Ú∆ Óß«È¡≈ ˛ «’ ÒØ’ÂßÂ∆ Â∆’∂ È≈Ò ÍzÁÙÈ ’È≈ «’√≈Èª Á≈ ‘æ’ ˛
¡Â∂ «¬√ ˘ È‘∆∫ Ø«’¡≈ ‹≈ √’Á≈Õ «¬√ Â∑ª ‘π‰ ‘≈¬∆ ’Ø‡ ÚÒØ∫ «ÁÂ∂
√ÍæÙ‡ ‘π’Óª Ï≈¡Á ÙßÌ» Ï≈‚ ÂØ∫ Íø‹ Ó‘∆È∂ ÂØ∫ ⁄Ò «‘≈ «’√≈Èª Á≈
ËÈ≈ ıÂÓ ‘Ø √’Á≈ ‘ÀÕ «’√≈È ¡≈◊»¡ª ÚÒØ∫ ‘≈¬∆ ’Ø‡ Á∂ À̄√Ò∂ ”Â∂ «ÁÂ∂
‹≈ ‘∂ ÍzÂ∆’Ó Ú∆ «¬√ ◊æÒ Á≈ √ß’∂Â Á∂ ‘∂ ‘ÈÕ Íø‹≈Ï Á∂ Óπæ÷ ÓßÂ∆
Ì◊ÚßÂ Ó≈È È≈Ò Ú∆ Ï∆Â∂ «ÁÈ ÙßÌ» Ï≈‚ ¿πÍ ÓØ⁄≈ ⁄Ò≈ ‘∂ «’√≈È
¡≈◊»¡ª Á∆ ◊æÒÏ≈Â ‘Ø‰∆ ˛Õ Óπæ÷ ÓßÂ∆ È∂ Ú∆ ¿πÈ∑ª ˘ ÙßÌ» Ï≈‚ Ú≈Ò≈
ËÈ≈ ̧ ’‰ Á∆ √Ò≈‘ «ÁÂ∆ √∆ ¡Â∂ «’√≈È ¡≈◊»¡ª È∂ «’‘≈ √∆ «’ ’∂∫Á
È≈Ò ◊æÒ ’Ú≈ «Á¿π Âª ¡√∆ Ó√Ò∂ ‘æÒ ‘Ø‰ ”Â∂ ËÈ≈ ̧ ’‰ Ò¬∆ «Â¡≈
‘ªÕ ‘π‰ ‘≈¬∆ ’Ø‡ Á∂ À̄√Ò∂ Ï≈¡Á ‘«¡≈‰≈ Á∂ ÙßÌ» Ï≈‚ Ú≈Ò≈ ÓØ⁄≈
ıÂÓ ‘Ø‰ Á∆ Í»∆ ¿πÓ∆Á Ïæfi ◊¬∆ ˛Õ 

‹¶Ë ÚÀ√‡ «ÚË≈È √Ì≈ ‘Ò’∂ Á∆ «˜ÓÈ∆ ⁄Ø‰
«Ú⁄ EE ¯∆ √Á∆ ÚØ«‡ß◊ ‘Ø¬∆, ÈÂ∆‹∂ AC ˘
¡Í∆Ò ’∆Â∆ ‘À¢ «¬√ Áœ≈È ÙÃØÓ‰∆ ¡’≈Ò∆ ÁÒ Á∆ ¿πÓ∆ÁÚ≈ Ï∆Ï∆

√π‹∆Â ’œ ÍzÚ≈ √Ó∂Â ÚØ‡ Í≈¿π‰ Ò¬∆ ÍØ«Òø◊ Ï±Ê ”Â∂ Í‘πø⁄∂¢ ¿πÈ∑ª È∂
ÒØ’ª ˘ ÚØ‡ Á∂ ‘º’ Á∆ ˜± ÚÂØ∫ ’È Á∆ ¡Í∆Ò ’∆Â∆¢ ¿πÊ∂ ‘∆ «˜Ò∑≈
⁄Ø‰ ’Ó «‚Í‡∆ ’«ÓÙÈ ¡«Ë’≈∆ ‚≈’‡ «‘ÓªÙ± ¡◊Ú≈Ò È∂ ÚÀ√‡
«ÚË≈È √Ì≈ ‘Ò’∂ «Ú⁄ Ï‰∂ ÍØ«Òø◊ Ï±Êª Á≈ «È∆÷‰ Ú∆ ’∆Â≈¢ «¬√ √∆‡
˘ «‹ºÂ‰≈ Ì≈‹Í≈, “¡≈Í” ¡Â∂ ’ª◊√ Á∂ Úº’≈ Á≈ √Ú≈Ò Ï‰ ⁄πº’≈ ‘À¢
‹¶Ë ÚÀ√‡ Á∆ «¬‘ √∆‡ «’√ Í≈‡∆ Á∆ fiØÒ∆ ”⁄ ‹≈Ú∂◊∆ «¬‘ Âª
¡≈¿π‰ Ú≈Ò≈ √Óª ‘∆ Á√∂◊≈ ¢

‘≈¬∆ ’Ø‡ È∂ «¬’ ‘¯Â∂ «Ú⁄ ÙßÌ» Ï≈‚
÷ØÒ∑‰ Á∂ ‘«¡≈‰≈ √’≈ ˘ «ÁÂ∂ ‘È ‘π’Ó

‘¯Â∂ «Ú⁄ ÙøÌ± Ï≈‚ ÂØ∫ ÏÀ∆’∂«‚ø◊ ⁄π’‰ Á≈ ‘π’Ó Á∂ «ÁÂ≈¢ √’≈∆
Ú’∆Ò È∂ «’‘≈ «’ ÙøÌ± ÏÀ∆¡ ”Â∂ ‡≈¬∆Ò ’È ¿πÍøÂ ‘∆ ÷Èœ∆ Ï≈‚
÷ØÒ∑‰ ”Â∂ «Ú⁄≈ ’∆Â≈ ‹≈ √’Á≈ ‘À¢ ÏÀ∫⁄ È∂ Íø‹≈Ï √’≈ ˘ Ú∆ ‘π’Ó
«ÁÂ≈ ‘À «’ ¿π‘ ¡Í‰∂ ÷∂Â «Ú⁄ ’≈˘È «ÚÚ√Ê≈ Á∆ √«ÊÂ∆ ”Â∂ ’≈Ï±
Ï‰≈¬∆ º÷‰ Â∂ ‡À«¯’ Á≈ √πº«÷¡Â Òªÿ≈ Ô’∆È∆ Ï‰≈¿π‰ Á∆ ‘Á≈«¬Â
’∆Â∆ ‘À¢ Ù∞Ì’È «√ßÿ Á∆ ÓΩÂ Á∂ Ó≈ÓÒ∂ «Ú⁄ ¡À̄ ¡À√¡ÀÒ «ÍØ‡ Ú∆ ‘≈¬∆
’Ø‡ «Ú⁄ Í∂Ù ’∆Â∆ ◊¬∆ √∆Õ «ÍØ‡ Ó∞Â≈Ï’ Ù∞Ì’È Á∂ «√ ”Â∂ Ù≈‡◊ßÈ
Á∆ ◊ØÒ∆ Òº◊‰ È≈Ò ¿π√ Á∆ ÓΩÂ ‘Ø¬∆ ‘ÀÕ 

Ò≈‚ØÚ≈Ò ‡ØÒ ÷ØÒ∑‰ Ï≈∂ √Óª Óø«◊¡≈
«¬’ Á±‹∂ Ó≈ÓÒ∂ «Ú⁄ ¡ÀÈ¡À⁄¬∂¡≈¬∆ ÚÒØ∫ Ò≈‚ØÚ≈Ò ‡ØÒ Â∂ ÁØ ‘Ø ‡ØÒ

ÍÒ≈ ∂̃ «’√≈Èª ’ØÒØ∫ Óπ’Â ’Ú≈ ’∂ «¬ÊØ∫ ‡ØÒ Ùπ± ’Ú≈¿π‰ Á∆ Óø◊ ”Â∂
Íø‹≈Ï √’≈ È∂ ‘≈¬∆ ’Ø‡ ÂØ∫ ‘Ø √Óª Á∂‰ Á∆ Óø◊ ’∆Â∆ ‘À¢ √’≈ È∂
«’‘≈ ‘À «’ ‘≈¬∆ ’Ø‡ È∂ ¡º‹ Ú∆ ÙøÌ± Ï≈‚ ”Â∂ ÏÀ∆’∂«‚ø◊ ‘‡≈¿π‰ Á≈
‘π’Ó «ÁÂ≈ ‘À «‹√ È≈Ò Ó≈‘œÒ √π÷≈Úª Ï‰È Á∆ ¿πÓ∆Á Ïºfi∆ ‘À Â∂ ¡≈¬∆‹∆

ÍºË Á≈ ¡¯√ «’√≈È ‹Ê∂ÏøÁ∆ È≈Ò ◊ºÒÏ≈Â ’ «‘≈ ‘À Â∂ ‘ª Íº÷∆ «√º‡≈
«È’Ò‰ Á∆ ¿πÓ∆Á ‘ÀÕ «Ò‘≈˜≈ ’æπfi ‘ØØ √Óª «ÁÂ≈ ‹≈Ú∂¢ ÏÀ∫⁄ È∂ √π‰Ú≈¬∆
¡º◊∂ Í≈ «ÁÂ∆ ‘À¢

¿∞µÂ ÍÃÁ∂Ù : Ïº√ ¡Â∂ ‡À∫’ Á∆ ‡º’ ”⁄ AH ÒØ’ª Á∆ ÓΩÂ
«˜Ò∑≈ ÓÀ«‹√‡∂‡ ◊Ωø◊ ≈·∆ È∂ «’‘≈ «’ Í«‘Ò∆ È˜ ”⁄ ¡«‹‘≈

Ò◊Á≈ ‘À «’ «Ï‘≈ Á∂ ÓØÂ∆‘≈∆ ÂØ∫ «ÁºÒ∆ ‹≈ ‘∆ ‚ÏÒ ‚À’ Ïº√ Â∂̃
ÎÂ≈ È≈Ò ¡≈ ‘∆ √∆ ¡Â∂ ¿∞√ È∂ Á∞ºË Á∂ ‡À∫’ È»ø «Íº¤∂ ÂØ∫ ‡º’ Ó≈
«ÁÂ∆Õ (Í∆‡∆¡≈¬∆)

Ï≈ÁÒ ÁÒ ÂØ∫ È≈≈˜ ËÛ∂ ÚÒØ∫ AE ‹∞Ò≈¬∆ ˘
Í≥Ê’ ‘Ò«’¡ª ”⁄ ËÓ≈’≈ ’È Á∆ «Â¡≈∆

’Ó∂‡∆ Á∂ √≈Ï’≈ ÍÃË≈È Ó‘±Ó ‹Ê∂Á≈ ◊∞⁄È «√≥ÿ ‡Ω‘Û≈ Á≈ Úº‚∆
ÍºË ”Â∂ ‹ÈÓ «ÁÈ ÓÈ≈«¬¡≈ ‹≈Ú∂◊≈Õ È≈̃  ËÛ∂ È∂ ‘∞‰ Ï≈ÁÒ ÁÒ È≈Ò
Ú≈Í√ √∞Ò≈‘ ’È Á∆ Ï‹≈«¬ ¡≈-Í≈ Á∆ ÒÛ≈¬∆ ÒÛÈ Á≈ ÓÈ Ï‰≈
«Ò¡≈ ‘À Â∂ Ì≈Ú∂∫ È≈̃  ËÛ∂ ÚÒØ∫ A ‹∞Ò≈¬∆  ̆¡’≈Ò ÂıÂ ÂØ∫ ¡’≈Ò∆ ÁÒ
Ï⁄≈¿∞ Ô≈Â≈ Á∆ Ù∞±¡≈Â ’È Á≈ ¡ÀÒ≈È È‘∆∫ ‘Ø √«’¡≈ Í ‘∞‰ È≈̃
ËÛ∂ ÚÒØ∫ Á∂Ù-«ÚÁ∂Ù Á∂ «√º÷ «⁄≥Â’ª, Í≥Ê’ «ÚÁÚ≈Èª, ÍÃ⁄≈’ª,
Í≥ÊÁÁ∆¡ª ¡Â∂ «¬«Â‘≈√’≈ª È≈Ò ≈ÏÂ≈ Ï‰≈ ’∂ AE ‹∞Ò≈¬∆ ̆  ‹ÈÂ’
’∆Â∂ ‹≈‰ Ú≈Ò∂ ’º⁄∂ «⁄º·∂ Ï≈∂ «Ú⁄≈ Ú‡ªÁ≈ ’∆Â≈ ‹≈ «‘≈ ‘ÀÕ Í≥Ê’
‘Ò«’¡ª Ó∞Â≈Ï’ ‹∂’ È≈̃  ËÛ≈ ÙØÃÓ‰∆ ’Ó∂‡∆ ¡Â∂ ÂıÂª √Ó∂Â Í≥Ê
Á∆¡ª «√ÓΩ √≥√Ê≈Úª ¡Â∂ ‹Ê∂Ï≥Á∆¡ª  ̆ ≈‹È∆Â’ ÍÃÌ≈Ú ÂØ∫ Ó∞’Â
’Ú≈¿∞‰ «Ú⁄ ’≈ÓÔ≈Ï ‘Ø ‹ªÁ≈ ‘À Âª ¿∞√ Á≈ Ó≈‰ √«Â’≈ √≥◊Âª «Ú⁄
Ï≈ÁÒ ÁÒ È≈ÒØ∫ ÚË‰≈ √∞Ì≈Ú’ ‘À Í ‹∂’ È≈̃  ËÛ≈ A ‹∞Ò≈¬∆ Á∆ Â∑ª
AE ‹∞Ò≈¬∆  ̆Ú∆ ¡Í‰∆ ◊ºÒ ÍÃÓ∞º÷Â≈ È≈Ò º÷‰ ¡Â∂ Ï≈ÁÒ ÁÒ Á∆¡ª
«̃ ¡≈ÁÂ∆¡ª Â∂ Ëº’∂Ù≈‘∆¡ª Á∂ «Ù’≈ ÍzÚ≈ª ̆  √≥Â∞Ù‡ ’È «Ú⁄ ’≈ÓÔ≈Ï
‘Ø ‹ªÁ≈ ‘À Âª «¬√ Á≈ È∞’√≈È Ú∆ Ï≈ÁÒ ÁÒ  ̆‘Ø‰≈ Ò≈̃ Ó∆ ‘ÀÕ 

’Ó∆¡ª Á∆ «◊‰Â∆ Â∞Â
ÚË≈¿∞‰∆ ‘∆ È‘∆∫ ⁄≈‘∆Á∆ ÏÒ«’
Áπ◊‰∆ ’ Á∂‰∆ ⁄≈‘∆Á∆ ‘ÀÕ 

11page11.qxd  7/10/2024  10:50 PM  Page 1

srishty
Line

srishty
Line

srishty
Line

srishty
Line

srishty
Line

srishty
Line


		2024-07-11T14:18:40+0530
	SRISHTY




